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Region O Map 

 

 

Brunswick County Columbus County New Hanover County Pender County 
Village of Bald Head Island Town of Boardman Town of Carolina Beach Town of Atkinson 
Town of Belville Town of Bolton Town of Kure Beach Town of Burgaw 
City of Boiling Spring Lakes Town of Brunswick City of Wilmington Village of St. Helena 
Town of Bolivia Town of Cerro Gordo Town of Wrightsville Beach Town of Surf City 
Town of Calabash Town of Chadbourn  Town of Topsail Beach 
Town of Carolina Shores Town of Fair Bluff  Town of Wallace 
Town of Caswell Beach Town of Lake Waccamaw  Town of Watha 
Town of Holden Beach Town of Sandyfield   
Town of Leland Town of Tabor City   
Town of Navassa City of Whiteville   
City of Northwest    
Town of Oak Island    
Town of Ocean Isle Beach    
Town of St. James    
Town of Sandy Creek    
Town of Shallotte    
City of Southport    
Town of Sunset Beach    
Town of Varnamtown    
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Cape Fear Council of Governments 
Delegates and Alternates 

 

 

 
Brunswick County 

Mike Forte* 

 
Brunswick County 

J. Martin Cooke (alt) 

 
Bald Head Island 

Emily Hill 

 
Bald Head Island 

Gerald Maggio (alt) 

 
Belville 

Ryan Merrill 

 
Belville 

Mike Allen (alt) 

 
Boiling Spring Lakes 

Jeff Winecoff 

 
Boiling Spring Lakes 
Tom Guzulaitis (alt) 

 
Bolivia 

Ella Jane Marston 

 
Calabash 

Donna P. Long 

 
Calabash 

Forrest King (alt) 

 
Carolina Shoes 

Bill Brennan 

 
Carolina Shores 

Beverly Mayhew (alt) 

 
Caswell Beach 

George F. Kassler 

 
Holden Beach 
J. Alan Holden 

 
Holden Beach 
Rick Smith (alt) 

 
Leland 

Brenda Bozeman* 

 
Leland 

Bob Campbell (alt) 

 
Navassa 

Eulis Alexander Willis 

 
Northwest 

Sheila D. Grady 

 
Oak Island 

Elizabeth White 

 
Ocean Isle Beach 
R. Wayne Rowell 

 
Ocean Isle Beach 
Dave Green (alt) 

 
St. James 

Jean R. Toner 

 
St. James 

David DeLong (alt) 

 
Sandy Creek 

Glenn Marshall 

 
Sandy Creek 

Nathan Young (alt) 

 
Shallotte 

Carson H. Durham, IV 

 
Shallotte 

Gene Vasile (alt) 
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Southport 

Joseph P. Hatem, M.D. 

 
Southport 

Karen Mosteller (alt) 

 
Sunset Beach 

Shannon Phillips 

 
Sunset Beach 

Jamie Phillips (alt) 

 
Varnamtown 
William Kirby 

 
Varnamtown 

John Dawson, III (alt) 
 

 
Columbus County 
Lavern Coleman* 

 
Columbus County 
Brent Watts (alt) 

 
Boardman 
James Smith 

 
Boardman 

Tevis Britt (alt) 

 
Bolton 

Shawn Maynor 

 
Bolton 

Eugene T. Neal, Jr. (alt) 

 
Brunswick 

Jacqueline Williams-Rowland 

 
Brunswick 

Alonzo McArthur (alt) 

 
Cerro Gordo 

David G. Prince 

 
Cerro Gordo 

Brenda McKenzie (alt) 

 
Chadbourn 

Shannon Britt 

 
Fair Bluff 

Kathy Ashley 

 
Fair Bluff 

Clarice Faison (alt) 

 
Lake Waccamaw 
Terry Littrell 

 
Lake Waccamaw 
Theresa McKeithan (alt) 

 
Sandyfield 

Garry A. Keaton 

 
Sandyfield 

Joseph Brown (alt) 

 
Tabor City 

Lamont Grate* 

     

 
Tabor City 

David E. Mincey (alt) 

 
Whiteville 
Terry Mann 

 
Whiteville 

Vickie Pait (alt) 
 

 
New Hanover 

County 
Deb Hays* 
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Carolina Beach 

Lynn Barbee 

 
Carolina Beach 
Jay Healy (alt) 

 
Kure Beach 
Allen Oliver 

 
Kure Beach 

John Ellen (alt) 

 
Wilmington 

Charlie Rivenbark* 

     

 
Wrightsville Beach 

Zeke Partin 
 

 
Pender County 
Jackie Newton* 

 
Atkinson 

Penny Stith 

 
Burgaw 

Jan Dawson* 

 
Burgaw 

William George, III 
(alt) 

 
St. Helena 

Robert M. Barnhill 

 
St. Helena 

William Hunter (alt) 

 
Surf City 

Teresa Batts* 

 
Topsail Beach 
John Gunter 

 
Topsail Beach 

Frank Braxton (alt) 

 
Wallace 

Jason Wells 

 
Wallace 

Francisco Riva-Dias (alt) 

 
Watha 

Needham Hall 
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Administration: 
Executive Director, Allen Serkin 
910-274-0341 • aserkin@capefearcog.org 

Clerk to the Board, April D. Radford, CMC, NCCMC 
910-395-4553 ext. 201 • aradford@capefearcog.org 

Area Agency on Aging: 
Director, Holly Pilson 
910-274-0339 • hpilson@capefearcog.org 

Aging Compliance Specialist, Abrielle LeBlanc 
910-274-0340 • aleblanc@capefearcog.org 

Aging Program Coordinator, Madison Bryant 
910-274-0346 • mbryant@capefearcog.org 

Aging Specialist, Caylee Weaver 
910-274-0345 • cweaver@capefearcog.org 

Family Caregiver Specialist, Kandace Gray 
910-274-0343 • kgray@capefearcog.org 

Family Consultant Project C.A.R.E., Dana Bentley 
910-408-6365 • dbentley@capefearcog.org 

Ombudsman, Holli Blackwelder 
910-274-0350 • hblackwelder@capefearcog.org 

Ombudsman, Jeff Brunsink 
910-274-0344 • jbrunsink@capefearcog.org 

Finance: 
Finance Director/Deputy Director, Dawn Tucker 
910-274-0342 • dtucker@capefearcog.org 

Fiscal Support Technician, Bet Preslar 
910-395-4553 ext. 224 • finance.asst@capefearcog.org 

Local Government Services: 
Director, Wes MacLeod 
910-274-0352 • wmacleod@capefearcog.org 

Regional Planner/RPO Director, Patrick Flanagan 
910-274-0349 • pflanagan@capefearcog.org 

Planner, Sam Shore 
910-274-0353 • sshore@capefearcog.org 

Project Manager, Karen Schraml 
910-380-0676 • kschraml@capefearcog.org 

Tri County Homeless Continuum of Care: 
Director, Judy Herring 
910-523-9115 • jherring@capefearcog.org 

HMIS Project Assistant, Joseph Byrnes 
910-279-8609 • hmis@capefearcog.org 

Coordinated Entry Program Assistant, Doretta Brice 
910-444-8315 • cocadmin@capefearcog.org 

Workforce Development: 
Director, Ginger Brick 
910-274-0348 • gbrick@capefearcog.org 

Assistant Director, Brian Jackson 
910-465-7813 • bjackson@capefearcog.org 

Program Assistant, Ursula Harris 
910-274-0351 • uharris@capefearcog.org 

Youth Program Manager, Lashauna Parker 
910-274-0354 • lparker@capefearcog.org 

Adult Program Manager, Rhonda Royster 
910-395-4553 • rroyster@capefearcog.org 

Business Engagement Manager, Naari Honor 
910-274-0348 • nhonor@capefearcog.org 

2023 Executive Committee Meeting Schedule 
Monday, January 9, 2023, 11:00 am - Executive Committee 
Thursday, February 23, 2023, 6:30 pm - Annual General Membership  
Monday, March 13, 2023, 11:00 am - Executive Committee 
Monday, May 8, 2023, 11:00 am - Executive Committee 
Monday, June 12, 2023, 11:00 am - Executive Committee - Approve Budget 
Monday, August 14, 2023, 11:00 am - Executive Committee 
Monday, October 9, 2023, 11:00 am - Executive Committee 
Monday, December 11, 2023, 11:00 am - Executive Committee 
 
The Executive Committee meets in the large conference room, 1480 Harbour Drive, Wilmington at 11:00 am. 

Officers and Members-At-Large are appointed annually by CFCOG Member Delegates at Annual Meeting. 

counseling. 
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Administration and Finance 

The administration and finance staff provide support for other CFCOG departments in the areas 
of general office services, facility management, budget and financial management, human 
resources, event and meeting support, and general oversight and management. Administration staff 
also support the activities and efforts of the General Membership and Executive Committee. 

FY 2021-22 HIGHLIGHTS 

 

 

 




